

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3838 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 29322 OF 2014**

M/s. Prag Computer Services ..Applicant
Vs
State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

None for the Applicant/Appellant.
Ms Drishti Shah i/b Ms Rekha Rajagopal for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
M. S. SONAK, JJ.
DATE : JULY 6, 2017.**

P.C. :

. None present for the applicant/appellant. On earlier occasions also, none appeared for the applicant. This civil application as also the first appeal are dismissed for want of prosecution.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)