

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH PANDIT
Date: 2024.01.18
18:56:56 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.29322 OF 2014 (RC No.1850/2017)

M/s Prag Computer Services
Through Prop. Mr. Vivek M. Prani Applicant.

V/s

State of Maharashtra Respondent.

Mr. Ketan A. Dhavale for the Applicant.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P for Respondent-State.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE: 17th JANUARY, 2024

P.C.:-

Subject to the Appellant paying court fees within a period of four weeks from today, First Appeal shall be added to the final hearing board in the week commencing from 12/02/2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]