

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 240 OF 2025

M/s. Prag Computer Services ...Appellant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for Appellant.
Ms. Shilpa Talhar, AGP for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.
DATE: 24 APRIL 2025

P.C.

1. None appears for the appellant. Also the proceedings are not served on the State Government. Let service be effected on or before the adjourned date of hearing.
2. List the proceedings on **26 June 2025**.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)